
Prepared by DSHS Research and Data Analysis Division for Washington State Department of Commerce.

Level of Homelessness
See definitions below

NEW AND 

CONTINUING

Homeless Only 
Emergency Shelter 

or Unsheltered

Homeless or Unstably 

Housed

NEW AND 

CONTINUING
NEW ONLY NEW ONLY

27 5 0

12,565

139,779

4

8,505

27,795

4,372

0

547

1,440

196

68

0

NEW AND 

CONTINUING
NEW ONLY

NEW AND 

CONTINUING

NOTES:  "Homeless or Unstably Housed" refers to all homeless and all unstably housed, including couch surfing. "Homeless Only" is a subset of "homeless or 

unstably housed" and refers only to unsheltered clients or those living in emergency shelter. "New" homelessness refers to clients who are homeless in the current 

month but not in the month previous, while "continuing" refers to all homeless clients.  There might be larger numbers for "homeless only" columns because a 

transition from "unstably housed or homeless" to "homeless only" is counted as "new" homelessness.  Columns cannot be added across rows because the 

continuing and "Homeless or Unstably Housed" categories include new and "Homeless Only" categories, respectively.  Household classification is derived from the 

HUD categories of "Households without children," "Households with at least one adult and one child," and "Households with only children."  HUD classified 

households do not necessarily correspond to Basic Food assistance units (AUs).  The housing data fields used in this report are updated at initial application, with a 

change in circumstance, and semi-annually at the mid-year review, for as long as the client's Assistance Unit is receiving basic food benefits. 

Snapshot of Homelessness in Washington State for July 2014
Based on Total Basic Food Population 

Includes recipients, denials, closings, and associated household members

Supplementing Statewide Point-In-Time Count (PIT), serving Results Washington Goal 4, Section 3.1.c

TABLE 1. Summary of Unstably Housed and Homeless Persons and Households

13 2 0

NEW ONLY

15

0

558

1,515

532

303

0

2,923

15

1,309

7,128

 Run Date

2,45270,342 27,253

11,015

HOUSEHOLDS

            353,724 

. . . child-only, excluding parenting teen households

. . . parenting teen

. . . ages 18-24 without children

. . . ages 25+ without children

2,26637,823

420

1,656

281

70

109,498

3,018

4,456

72,337

1,756

42,499

932

779

PERSONS

10 67

8

2,650

2,21429,447

25,052

8,425

10

4

91624,794

35

281 67

2

                    537 

                    114 

              60,903 

DENOMINATOR
Households per Report Group

293

            135,632 

              87,570 

                      46 

            638,526 TOTAL REPORT POPULATION (HOUSEHOLDS)

. . . with both children and adults, single parent

. . . with both children and adults, two parents

. . . where unknown household type

2016-07-05

        1,262,838 

                    103 

            400,746 

            401,294 

            397,291 

              62,625 

                    242 

                    537 . . . in child-only households, excluding parenting teen households

. . . in parenting teen households

. . . ages 18-24 in households without children

. . . ages 25+ in households without children

. . . in households with both children and adults, single parent

. . . in households with both children and adults, two parents

. . . where unknown household type

TOTAL REPORT POPULATION (PERSONS)

DENOMINATOR
Persons per Report Group 

1 of 4
CONTACT: Tedd Kelleher | 360.727.2930

tedd.kelleher@commerce.wa.gov



Snapshot of Homelessness in Washington State for July 2014
Based on Total Basic Food Population 

Includes recipients, denials, closings, and associated household members

Supplementing Statewide Point-In-Time Count (PIT), serving Results Washington Goal 4, Section 3.1.c

Prepared by DSHS Research and Data Analysis Division for Washington State Department of Commerce.

49

853

808

542

 Run Date

Level of Homelessness
See definitions below

Homeless Only 
Emergency Shelter 

or Unsheltered

TABLE 2. Special Homeless Populations, Persons Only

. . . with mental health treatment need,

 ages 18 and over
10,837

2,806

33,958

NEW AND 

CONTINUING
NEW ONLY

NEW AND 

CONTINUING

6,831 77

NOTES:  Data was extracted from Provider One (P1), the Integrated Client Database (ICDB), and the Automated Client Eligibility System (ACES). Disability 

categorization is based on P1 medical eligibility records for the 24 month period previous to the current experience of homelessness. HUD defines chronic 

homelessness as an individual with a disabling condition who has been homeless and living or residing in a place not meant for human habitation, a safe haven, or in 

an emergency shelter continuously for a) at least 1 year or b) on at least four separate occasions in the last 3 years, where the cumulative total of the four occasions 

is at least one year.  Mental health treatment need is identified by the presence of diagnoses, psychotropic medications and/or mental health services.  Substance 

use disorder treatment need is identified by diagnoses, procedures, prescriptions,  treatment and/or arrests that reflect a possible substance use disorder.  Rows 

cannot be added because of overlapping clients within each categorization.

NOTES:  "Homeless or Unstably Housed" refers to all homeless and all unstably housed, including couch surfing. "Homeless Only" is a subset of "homeless or 

unstably housed" and refers only to unsheltered clients or those living in emergency shelter. "New" homelessness refers to clients who are homeless in the current 

month but not in the month previous, while "continuing" refers to all homeless clients.  There might be larger numbers for "homeless only" columns because a 

transition from "unstably housed or homeless" to "homeless only" is counted as "new" homelessness.  Columns cannot be added across rows because the 

continuing and "Homeless or Unstably Housed" categories include new and "Homeless Only" categories, respectively.  Household classification is derived from the 

HUD categories of "Households without children," "Households with at least one adult and one child," and "Households with only children."  HUD classified 

households do not necessarily correspond to Basic Food assistance units (AUs).  The housing data fields used in this report are updated at initial application, with a 

change in circumstance, and semi-annually at the mid-year review, for as long as the client's Assistance Unit is receiving basic food benefits. 

18,207 1,072 6,709

1,965

PERSONS

26,255 1,604 10,009

Homeless or Unstably 

Housed

2016-07-05

NEW ONLYTotal Basic Food and Medically Eligible 

Persons

. . . with substance use disorder treatment need,

 ages 18 and over

. . . with co-occurring mental health and substance use treatment need,

 ages 18 and over

DENOMINATOR
            500,520 

. . . chronically homeless,

 ages 18 and over

2 of 4
CONTACT: Tedd Kelleher | 360.727.2930

tedd.kelleher@commerce.wa.gov



Snapshot of Homelessness in Washington State for July 2014
Based on Total Basic Food Population 

Includes recipients, denials, closings, and associated household members

Supplementing Statewide Point-In-Time Count (PIT), serving Results Washington Goal 4, Section 3.1.c

Washington

Adams

Asotin

Benton/Franklin

Chelan/Douglas

Clallam

Clark

Columbia

Cowlitz

Ferry

Garfield

Grant

Grays Harbor

Island

Jefferson

King

Kitsap

Kittitas

Klickitat

Lewis

Lincoln

Mason

Okanogan

Pacific

Pend Oreille

Pierce

San Juan

Skagit

Skamania

Snohomish

Spokane

Stevens

Thurston

Wahkiakum

Walla Walla

Whatcom

Whitman

Yakima

Unknown 343          - - 56             146          120          21             -

Prepared by DSHS Research and Data Analysis Division for Washington State Department of Commerce.

NOTES:  "Homeless or Unstably Housed" refers to all homeless and all unstably housed, including couch surfing. "Homeless Only" is a subset of "homeless or unstably housed" and refers 

only to unsheltered clients or those living in emergency shelter. "New" homelessness refers to clients who are homeless in the current month but not in the month previous, while 

"continuing" refers to all homeless clients.  There might be larger numbers for "homeless only" columns because a transition from "unstably housed or homeless" to "homeless only" is 

counted as "new" homelessness.  Columns cannot be added across rows because the continuing and "Homeless or Unstably Housed" categories include new and "Homeless Only" 

categories, respectively.  Household classification is derived from the HUD categories of "Households without children," "Households with at least one adult and one child," and "Households 

with only children."  HUD classified households do not necessarily correspond to Basic Food assistance units (AUs).  The housing data fields used in this report are updated at initial 

application, with a change in circumstance, and semi-annually at the mid-year review, for as long as the client's Assistance Unit is receiving basic food benefits. 

2016-07-05 Run Date

TABLE 3. Unstably Housed and Homeless Persons, by Household Type and County

*
*
*
*

-
-
*

-
-
-
-
*

-
-
-
-
-
*
-
*
-

-
-
-
*
-
-
-
-
-

Unknown

27             
-
-
*
-
-
*
-

10,883     
11,763     

796          
5,274       

80             
1,137       
3,647       

298          
6,446       

34,346     

2,324       
926          
676          
313          

21,283     
101          

2,515       
236          

*
-
-
-
-
*
-
*

TOTAL

139,779   
329          
772          

3,713       
2,253       
1,955       
9,316       

53             
4,785       

182          
38             

2,133       
2,769       

696          
594          

-

-
-
-
16             
-
-
-
*

41             
*
*
-
*
*
-
*

70             
-
*
*
-
-
*
-
*
-
-
*
-
-
*
14             

-

*
-
*
37             

*
*
-
38             

15             
-
*
-
-
*
11             

*
*

Youth (18-24) 

w/o Children
Parenting TeensChild Only

281          
*
*
*
*
*

2,011       
2,239       

144          
1,098       

*
219          
602          

69             
1,214       

119          

103          

392          

180          

64             
4,058       

*
449          

30             

259          

1,994       

292          

60             
1,268       

126          
5,854       
6,267       

25,052     
42             

136          
752          
368          
390          

1,636       
*
871          

24             
*
377          
475          

112          
5,343       

846          

11             
936          

1,131       

67             

1,692       

72,337     
119          
331          

1,653       
1,096       

958          
3,939       

20             
2,183       

89             
14             

872          
1,577       

19,975     

37             

378          
130          

10,814     

981          

61             
2,239       

253          

70             

*

111          

35             

12             
219          

451          
11             

123          
351          

28             
573          

1,971       
91             

3,193       1,457       

2,670       
28             

484          

353          

81             
4,664       

24             
569          

69             
2,034       
2,081       

2,429       
14             

1,197       
43             

*
594          
449          

6,726       

127          

128          
173          

367          
18             

114          

125          

461          

Single Parent 

with Children

Adults (25+) w/o 

Children

119          385          114          

620          *

29,447     
116          
216          
885          
503          
387          

3,720       

HOUSEHOLD TYPES

Homeless or Unstably Housed, New and Continuing Persons

523          
26             

*
276          
257          

11             

75             

64             110          235          

*
*
-
12             

-
-
-
*

524          
575          

1,914       
71             

12,565     
51             
86             

411          
282          
214          

1,291       

Two Parents 

with Children

KEY: Dash represents zero, asterisk represents suppressed due to fewer than ten persons

49             
*
*

171          

1,034       604          306          366          

182          
1,046       

32             
308          
711          
110          

113          

3 of 4
CONTACT: Tedd Kelleher | 360.727.2930

tedd.kelleher@commerce.wa.gov



Snapshot of Homelessness in Washington State for July 2014
Based on Total Basic Food Population 

Includes recipients, denials, closings, and associated household members

Supplementing Statewide Point-In-Time Count (PIT), serving Results Washington Goal 4, Section 3.1.c

Washington

Adams

Asotin

Benton/Franklin

Chelan/Douglas

Clallam

Clark

Columbia

Cowlitz

Ferry

Garfield

Grant

Grays Harbor

Island

Jefferson

King

Kitsap

Kittitas

Klickitat

Lewis

Lincoln

Mason

Okanogan

Pacific

Pend Oreille

Pierce

San Juan

Skagit

Skamania

Snohomish

Spokane

Stevens

Thurston

Wahkiakum

Walla Walla

Whatcom

Whitman

Yakima

Unknown * -

- -
1,350       - - 296          862          144          48             -

-
868          - -

Prepared by DSHS Research and Data Analysis Division for Washington State Department of Commerce.

 Run Date 2016-07-05

NOTES:  "Homeless or Unstably Housed" refers to all homeless and all unstably housed, including couch surfing. "Homeless Only" is a subset of "homeless or unstably housed" and refers 

only to unsheltered clients or those living in emergency shelter. "New" homelessness refers to clients who are homeless in the current month but not in the month previous, while 

"continuing" refers to all homeless clients.  There might be larger numbers for "homeless only" columns because a transition from "unstably housed or homeless" to "homeless only" is 

counted as "new" homelessness.  Columns cannot be added across rows because the continuing and "Homeless or Unstably Housed" categories include new and "Homeless Only" 

categories, respectively.  Household classification is derived from the HUD categories of "Households without children," "Households with at least one adult and one child," and "Households 

with only children."  HUD classified households do not necessarily correspond to Basic Food assistance units (AUs).  The housing data fields used in this report are updated at initial 

application, with a change in circumstance, and semi-annually at the mid-year review, for as long as the client's Assistance Unit is receiving basic food benefits. 

44             - - 15             16             13             

71             - - 15             46             *

208          - - 54             136          18             -

1,813       - - 410          1,143       205          55             

2,966       11             - 682          

155          607          78             28             -

-
19             - - * * 13             - -

1,908       249          116          -
138          * - 37             80             20             - -

51             - - * 22             14             * -
3,903       13             - 836          2,525       387          142          -

24             - - * 21             - - -
377          * - 71             258          31             16             -

80             * - * 41             18             * -
6,853       * - 1,361       4,339       808          338          -

77             - - 13             53             * * -
85             - - 21             61             * - -

18             - - * 13             * - -
573          - - 137          359          55             22             -

86             - - 25             50             * * -
498          - - 123          309          46             20             -

1,368       * * 333          805          146          81             -
94             - - 27             65             * - -

217          * - 47             126          27             16             -
13,822     13             * 2,275       9,755       1,393       384          -

853          * - 186          568          31             67             -
152          * - 23             117          * * -

2               - - * * - - -
406          * - 93             215          73             23             -

944          * - 193          548          139          63             -
29             - - * 19             * * -

2,247       * - 490          1,408       189          153          -
8               - - * * - - -

382          * - 90             250          18             23             -
758          * - 205          443          67             40             -

167          - - 46             80             25             16             -
879          - - 208          493          120          58             -

-           
69             * - * 41             * 11             -

1,756       

TABLE 4. Homeless Persons, by Household Type and County

Homeless only (Emergency Shelter or Unsheltered), New and Continuing Persons

HOUSEHOLD TYPES

TOTAL Child Only Parenting Teens
Youth (18-24) 

w/o Children

Adults (25+) w/o 

Children

Single Parent 

with Children

Two Parents 

with Children
Unknown

KEY: Dash represents zero, asterisk represents suppressed due to fewer than ten persons

42,499     67             4               8,505       27,795     4,372       

4 of 4
CONTACT: Tedd Kelleher | 360.727.2930

tedd.kelleher@commerce.wa.gov


