Based on Total Basic Food Population

Includes recipients, denials, closings, and associated household members
Supplementing Statewide Point-In-Time Count (PIT), serving Results Washington Goal 4, Section 3.1.c

TABLE 1. Summary of Unstably Housed and Homeless Persons and Households

	N		Level of Homelessness See definitions below				
TI II		Homeless o	•	Homele Emergend or Unsh	cy Shelter		
PERSONS	RSONS DENOMINATOR Persons per Report Group		NEW AND CONTINUING	NEW ONLY	NEW AND CONTINUING	NEW ONLY	
in child-only h	ouseholds, excluding parenting teen households	537	281	10	67	15	
	in parenting teen households	242	70	8	4	0	
	ages 18-24 in households without children	62,625	25,052	932	8,505	558	
	ages 25+ in households without children	397,291	72,337	2,650	27,795	1,515	
in househ	olds with both children and adults, single parent	401,294	29,447	2,214	4,372	532	
in house	holds with both children and adults, two parents	400,746	12,565	1,309	1,756	303	
	where unknown household type	103	27	5	0	0	
	TOTAL REPORT POPULATION (PERSONS)	1,262,838	139,779	7,128	42,499	2,923	

HOUSEHOLDS	DENOMINATOR Households per Report Group		NEW AND CONTINUING	NEW ONLY	NEW AND CONTINUING	NEW ONLY
	child-only, excluding parenting teen households	537	281	10	67	15
	parenting teen	114	35	4	2	0
	ages 18-24 without children	60,903	24,794	916	8,425	547
	ages 25+ without children	353,724	70,342	2,452	27,253	1,440
	with both children and adults, single parent	135,632	11,015	779	1,656	196
	with both children and adults, two parents	87,570	3,018	293	420	68
	where unknown household type	46	13	2	0	0
	TOTAL REPORT POPULATION (HOUSEHOLDS)	638,526	109,498	4,456	37,823	2,266

Run Date 2016-07-05

NOTES: "Homeless or Unstably Housed" refers to all homeless and all unstably housed, including couch surfing. "Homeless Only" is a subset of "homeless or unstably housed" and refers only to unsheltered clients or those living in emergency shelter. "New" homelessness refers to clients who are homeless in the current month but not in the month previous, while "continuing" refers to all homeless clients. There might be larger numbers for "homeless only" columns because a transition from "unstably housed or homeless" to "homeless only" is counted as "new" homelessness. Columns cannot be added across rows because the continuing and "Homeless or Unstably Housed" categories include new and "Homeless Only" categories, respectively. Household classification is derived from the HUD categories of "Households without children," "Households with at least one adult and one child," and "Households with only children." HUD classified households do not necessarily correspond to Basic Food assistance units (AUs). The housing data fields used in this report are updated at initial application, with a change in circumstance, and semi-annually at the mid-year review, for as long as the client's Assistance Unit is receiving basic food benefits.

Prepared by DSHS Research and Data Analysis Division for Washington State Department of Commerce.



Based on Total Basic Food Population

Includes recipients, denials, closings, and associated household members
Supplementing Statewide Point-In-Time Count (PIT), serving Results Washington Goal 4, Section 3.1.c

TABLE 2. Special Homeless Populations, Persons Only

			Level of Homelessness See definitions below				
11' 11'		Homeless o	or Unstably ised	Homeless Only Emergency Shelter or Unsheltered			
PERSONS	DENOMINATOR Total Basic Food and Medically Eligible Persons 500,520	NEW AND CONTINUING	NEW ONLY	NEW AND CONTINUING	NEW ONLY		
	chronically homeless, ages 18 and over	6,831	77	2,806	49		
	with mental health treatment need, ages 18 and over	33,958	1,965	10,837	853		
	with substance use disorder treatment need, ages 18 and over		1,604	10,009	808		
	with co-occurring mental health and substance use treatment need, ages 18 and over	18,207	1,072	6,709	542		

Run Date 2016-07-05

NOTES: Data was extracted from Provider One (P1), the Integrated Client Database (ICDB), and the Automated Client Eligibility System (ACES). Disability categorization is based on P1 medical eligibility records for the 24 month period previous to the current experience of homelessness. HUD defines chronic homelessness as an individual with a disabling condition who has been homeless and living or residing in a place not meant for human habitation, a safe haven, or in an emergency shelter continuously for a) at least 1 year or b) on at least four separate occasions in the last 3 years, where the cumulative total of the four occasions is at least one year. Mental health treatment need is identified by the presence of diagnoses, psychotropic medications and/or mental health services. Substance use disorder treatment need is identified by diagnoses, procedures, prescriptions, treatment and/or arrests that reflect a possible substance use disorder. Rows cannot be added because of overlapping clients within each categorization.

NOTES: "Homeless or Unstably Housed" refers to all homeless and all unstably housed, including couch surfing. "Homeless Only" is a subset of "homeless or unstably housed" and refers only to unsheltered clients or those living in emergency shelter. "New" homelessness refers to clients who are homeless in the current month but not in the month previous, while "continuing" refers to all homeless clients. There might be larger numbers for "homeless only" columns because a transition from "unstably housed or homeless" to "homeless only" is counted as "new" homelessness. Columns cannot be added across rows because the continuing and "Homeless or Unstably Housed" categories include new and "Homeless Only" categories, respectively. Household classification is derived from the HUD categories of "Households without children," "Households with at least one adult and one child," and "Households with only children." HUD classified households do not necessarily correspond to Basic Food assistance units (AUs). The housing data fields used in this report are updated at initial application, with a change in circumstance, and semi-annually at the mid-year review, for as long as the client's Assistance Unit is receiving basic food benefits.

Prepared by DSHS Research and Data Analysis Division for Washington State Department of Commerce.



Based on Total Basic Food Population

Includes recipients, denials, closings, and associated household members
Supplementing Statewide Point-In-Time Count (PIT), serving Results Washington Goal 4, Section 3.1.c

TABLE 3. Unstably Housed and Homeless Persons, by Household Type and County

ĂĂ		Home	eless or Unsta	ably Housed	l, New and Co	ontinuing Pe	ersons	
	HOUSEHOLD TYPES							
πш	TOTAL	Child Only	Parenting Teens	Youth (18-24) w/o Children	Adults (25+) w/o Children	Single Parent with Children	Two Parents with Children	Unknown
Washington	139,779	281	70	25,052	72,337	29,447	12,565	27
Adams	329	*	-	42	119	116	51	-
Asotin	772	*	*	136	331	216	86	-
Benton/Franklin	3,713	*	*	752	1,653	885	411	*
Chelan/Douglas	2,253	*	-	368	1,096	503	282	-
Clallam	1,955	*	-	390	958	387	214	-
Clark	9,316	15	*	1,636	3,939	2,429	1,291	*
Columbia	53	-	-	*	20	14	11	-
Cowlitz	4,785	*	*	871	2,183	1,197	523	-
Ferry	182	-	-	24	89	43	26	-
Garfield	38	-	-	*	14	*	*	-
Grant	2,133	*	*	377	872	594	276	*
Grays Harbor	2,769	11	-	475	1,577	449	257	-
Island	696	*	-	119	385	114	75	-
Jefferson	594	*	*	112	292	125	61	-
King	34,346	49	14	5,343	19,975	6,726	2,239	-
Kitsap	3,720	*	*	846	1,994	620	253	-
Kittitas	524	*	-	110	235	114	64	-
Klickitat	575	-	-	119	259	127	70	-
Lewis	1,914	*	-	392	981	367	171	*
Lincoln	71	-	-	*	37	18	*	-
Mason	2,324	12	*	366	1,034	604	306	-
Okanogan	926	*	-	180	461	173	111	-
Pacific	676	-	-	103	378	128	67	-
Pend Oreille	313	*	-	64	130	81	35	-
Pierce	21,283	37	16	4,058	10,814	4,664	1,692	*
San Juan	101	*	-	*	60	24	12	-
Skagit	2,515	*	-	449	1,268	569	219	*
Skamania	236	-	-	30	126	69	11	-
Snohomish	10,883	38	*	2,011	5,854	2,034	936	*
Spokane	11,763	41	*	2,239	6,267	2,081	1,131	*
Stevens	796	*	-	144	353	182	113	*
Thurston	5,274	*	-	1,098	2,670	1,046	451	*
Wahkiakum	80	-	-	*	28	32	11	-
Walla Walla	1,137	*	-	219	484	308	123	-
Whatcom	3,647	*	*	602	1,971	711	351	-
Whitman	298	-	-	69	91	110	28	-
Yakima	6,446	*	*	1,214	3,193	1,457	573	*
Unknown	343	-	_	56	146	120	21	_

KEY: Dash represents zero, asterisk represents suppressed due to fewer than ten persons

Run Date 2016-07-05

NOTES: "Homeless or Unstably Housed" refers to all homeless and all unstably housed, including couch surfing. "Homeless Only" is a subset of "homeless or unstably housed" and refers only to unsheltered clients or those living in emergency shelter. "New" homelessness refers to clients who are homeless in the current month but not in the month previous, while "continuing" refers to all homeless clients. There might be larger numbers for "homeless only" columns because a transition from "unstably housed or homeless" to "homeless only" is counted as "new" homelessness. Columns cannot be added across rows because the continuing and "Homeless or Unstably Housed" categories include new and "Homeless Only" categories, respectively. Household classification is derived from the HUD categories of "Households without children," "Households with at least one adult and one child," and "Households with only children." HUD classified households do not necessarily correspond to Basic Food assistance units (AUs). The housing data fields used in this report are updated at initial application, with a change in circumstance, and semi-annually at the mid-year review, for as long as the client's Assistance Unit is receiving basic food benefits.

 $\label{lem:prepared_problem} \mbox{Prepared by DSHS Research and Data Analysis Division for Washington State Department of Commerce.}$



Based on Total Basic Food Population

Includes recipients, denials, closings, and associated household members
Supplementing Statewide Point-In-Time Count (PIT), serving Results Washington Goal 4, Section 3.1.c

TABLE 4. Homeless Persons, by Household Type and County

	Homeless only (Emergency Shelter or Unsheltered), New and Continuing Persons							
, 'II'	HOUSEHOLD TYPES							
	TOTAL	Child Only	Parenting Teens	Youth (18-24) w/o Children	Adults (25+) w/o Children	Single Parent with Children	Two Parents with Children	Unknown
Washington	42,499	67	4	8,505	27,795	4,372	1,756	-
Adams	69	*	-	*	41	*	11	-
Asotin	167	-	-	46	80	25	16	-
Benton/Franklin	879	-	-	208	493	120	58	-
Chelan/Douglas	382	*	-	90	250	18	23	-
Clallam	758	*	-	205	443	67	40	-
Clark	2,247	*	-	490	1,408	189	153	-
Columbia	8	-	-	*	*	-	-	-
Cowlitz	944	*	-	193	548	139	63	-
Ferry	29	-	-	*	19	*	*	-
Garfield	2	-	-	*	*	-	-	-
Grant	406	*	-	93	215	73	23	-
Grays Harbor	853	*	-	186	568	31	67	_
Island	152	*	-	23	117	*	*	-
Jefferson	217	*	-	47	126	27	16	-
King	13,822	13	*	2,275	9,755	1,393	384	-
Kitsap	1,368	*	*	333	805	146	81	-
Kittitas	94	-	-	27	65	*	-	-
Klickitat	86	-	-	25	50	*	*	-
Lewis	498	-	-	123	309	46	20	-
Lincoln	18	-	-	*	13	*	-	-
Mason	573	-	-	137	359	55	22	-
Okanogan	77	-	-	13	53	*	*	-
Pacific	85	-	-	21	61	*	-	-
Pend Oreille	80	*	_	*	41	18	*	-
Pierce	6,853	*	-	1,361	4,339	808	338	-
San Juan	24	-	-	*	21	-	-	-
Skagit	377	*	-	71	258	31	16	-
Skamania	51	-	_	*	22	14	*	_
Snohomish	3,903	13	-	836	2,525	387	142	-
Spokane	2,966	11	-	682	1,908	249	116	-
Stevens	138	*	-	37	80	20	-	-
Thurston	1,813	-	_	410	1,143	205	55	_
Wahkiakum	19	-	-	*	*	13	-	
Walla Walla	208	_	_	54	136	18	-	_
Whatcom	868	-	-	155	607	78	28	-
Whitman	44	-	_	15	16	13		_
Yakima	1,350	-	-	296	862	144	48	-
Unknown	71	_	_	15	46	*	*	_

KEY: Dash represents zero, asterisk represents suppressed due to fewer than ten persons

Run Date 2016-07-05

NOTES: "Homeless or Unstably Housed" refers to all homeless and all unstably housed, including couch surfing. "Homeless Only" is a subset of "homeless or unstably housed" and refers only to unsheltered clients or those living in emergency shelter. "New" homelessness refers to clients who are homeless in the current month but not in the month previous, while "continuing" refers to all homeless clients. There might be larger numbers for "homeless only" columns because a transition from "unstably housed or homeless" to "homeless only" is counted as "new" homelessness. Columns cannot be added across rows because the continuing and "Homeless or Unstably Housed" categories include new and "Homeless Only" categories, respectively. Household classification is derived from the HUD categories of "Households without children," "Households with at least one adult and one child," and "Households with only children." HUD classified households do not necessarily correspond to Basic Food assistance units (AUs). The housing data fields used in this report are updated at initial application, with a change in circumstance, and semi-annually at the mid-year review, for as long as the client's Assistance Unit is receiving basic food benefits.

Prepared by DSHS Research and Data Analysis Division for Washington State Department of Commerce.

